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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22 Boys, 50m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 10:24 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 25.66 984 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 25.75 969 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 26.38 927 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 27.67 918 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 27.88 904 A 12+
6. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 27.41 866 TB
7. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 27.87 816 A 8
8. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 28.21 803 TB
9. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 34.73 800 A 3,5,12

10. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 31.54 737 12
11. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 30.36 713 1,2,4
12. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 27.77 693 A 3,5,12+
13. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 32.18 686 3,5,9, A
14. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 32.29 677 A 12
15. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 30.91 667 3,5,12+
16. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 32.44 665 A 12+
17. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 30.10 624 1,3,5
18. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 30.12 622 1,3,5
19. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 27.98 609
20. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 28.71 605 8
21. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 28.05 602 T
22. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 30.35 601 N
23. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 30.52 586 12+
24. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 29.15 563 1, 3, 5
25. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 38.18 556 AY 7
26. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 29.32 547 R
27. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 29.59 522 12+
28. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 30.00 484 12+

Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 36.38 484 N
30. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 31.73 479 N
31. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.34 473 AYE 7,12+
32. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 32.04 452 3,5,12+
33. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 29.64 450
34. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 32.11 446 N
35. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 29.75 440 T
36. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 35.26 437 N
37. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 29.89 427
38. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 32.36 425 N
39. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 35.66 406 3,5,12+
40. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 30.56 368
41. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 33.17 359 A8
42. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 33.42 339 1,3,5,12+
43. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 37.25 294 N
44. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 32.71 260 8
45. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 35.54 198 A3,5,12+

Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 37.08 198 N
47. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 34.61 147 12+
48. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 40.48 67 N
49. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 45.94 41 H3,5,12+



N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
Splash Meet Manager, 11.82540 Registered to Turkiye Yuzme Federasyonu 27.07.2025 11:13 - Page 2

European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 38.67 29 3,5
51. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 58.97 7 AEY 3, 5, 9
52. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 51.14 4 A 12
53. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 45.30 2 A12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Gabriele Bruffa 15 S11 Italy 27.41 866 TB
2. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 27.87 816 A 8
3. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 30.36 713 1,2,4
4. Vittorio D'Apostoli 16 S7 Italy 32.29 677 A 12
5. Kimi Mika Brueckner 15 S13 Germany 27.98 609
6. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 28.71 605 8
7. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 30.35 601 N
8. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 30.52 586 12+
9. Ismail Zulfic 15 S5 Bosnia-Herzegovina 38.18 556 AY 7

10. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 29.59 522 12+
11. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 30.00 484 12+

Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 36.38 484 N
13. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 31.73 479 N
14. Baran Doruk Simsek 16 S5 Turkiye 39.34 473 AYE 7,12+
15. Vaclav Mikolin 14 S9 Czech Republic 32.11 446 N
16. Cristiano Parnofiello 14 S13 Italy 29.75 440 T
17. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 35.26 437 N
18. Almedin Neziraj 16 S13 Italy 29.89 427
19. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 32.36 425 N
20. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 35.66 406 3,5,12+
21. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 30.56 368
22. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 37.25 294 N
23. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 32.71 260 8
24. Alisan Omerbasic 15 S9 Bosnia-Herzegovina 35.54 198 A3,5,12+
25. Nikola Segon 14 S8 Croatia 40.48 67 N
26. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 45.94 41 H3,5,12+
27. Markas Danielius Davis 13 S10 Lithuania 38.67 29 3,5
28. Tymoteusz Kwiecien 13 S6 Poland 51.14 4 A 12

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 25.66 984 T
2. Oliwier Krzyszkowski 18 S9 Poland 25.75 969 12+
3. Tommaso Wulzer 18 S9 Italy 26.38 927 12+
4. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 27.67 918 1,2,4
5. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 27.88 904 A 12+
6. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 28.21 803 TB
7. Artem Oliinyk 18 S5 Ukraine 34.73 800 A 3,5,12
8. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 31.54 737 12
9. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 27.77 693 A 3,5,12+

10. Riccardo Magrassi 17 S7 Italy 32.18 686 3,5,9, A
11. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 30.91 667 3,5,12+
12. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 32.44 665 A 12+
13. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 30.10 624 1,3,5
14. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 S9 Norway 30.12 622 1,3,5
15. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 28.05 602 T
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 22, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

16. Luka Zovko 17 S10 Croatia 29.15 563 1, 3, 5
17. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 29.32 547 R
18. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 32.04 452 3,5,12+
19. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 29.64 450
20. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 33.17 359 A8
21. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 33.42 339 1,3,5,12+
22. Simun Badurina 17 S8 Croatia 37.08 198 N
23. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 34.61 147 12+
24. Muhammed Enes Sari 17 S4 Turkiye 58.97 7 AEY 3, 5, 9
25. Dmitrijs Ritikovs 18 S9 Latvia 45.30 2 A12+


